
Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc
DATE: 51301 Schoenherr Road
TIME: Shelby Township, MI  48315

BIDDER RANKING
RANK BIDDER NAME

1 Boddy Construction Company, Inc *
2 Aielli Construction Company, Inc *
3 Eminent Excavating Local LLC *
4 FDM Contracting, Inc
5 D.V.M Utilities, Inc *
6 Pamar Enterprises, Inc

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER
880,950.00$               
650,600.00$               

880,950.00$               

Prepared by:

650,600.00$               

12/4/2025
10:00 AM

370,865.90$               370,865.90$               

2026 SEWER LEAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

384,234.09$               384,234.09$               
553,250.00$               553,250.00$               

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON

(TAP REPAIRS 14 FEET OR GREATER)
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0567

BID TOTAL

279,110.00$               

BASE BID

279,110.00$               
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

1. _Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area
1 LS 1,830.00 1,830.00 2,529.60 2,529.60

2. _Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense (Max $15,000)
1 LS 15,000.00 15,000.00 14,572.71 14,572.71

3. Reimbursed Permit Fees
7,500 Dlr 1.00 7,500.00 1.00 7,500.00

4. Sewer Lead and Tap, Remove and Replace, Complete, 20918 Danbury
1 LS 20,545.00 20,545.00 41,654.20 41,654.20

5. Sewer Lead and Tap, Remove and Replace, 20752 Danbury
1 LS 22,762.00 22,762.00 32,504.66 32,504.66

6. Sewer Lead and Tap, Remove and Replace, Complete, 23382 Linne
1 LS 23,880.00 23,880.00 27,300.65 27,300.65

7. Sewer Lead and Tap, Remove and Replace, Complete, 35816 Rutherford
1 LS 17,855.00 17,855.00 22,338.80 22,338.80

8. Sewer Lead and Tap, Remove and Replace, Complete, 23380 Whitley
1 LS 14,337.00 14,337.00 24,052.72 24,052.72

9. Sewer Lead Remove and Replace, Complete, 20933 Danbury
1 LS 21,782.00 21,782.00 1,958.28 1,958.28

10. Sewer Lead CIPP Lining, 6 inch and Tap Replace, Complete, 20933 Danbury
1 LS 19,573.00 19,573.00 40,954.81 40,954.81

11. Sewer Lead CIPP Lining, 6 inch and Tap Replace, Complete, 23365 Linne
1 LS 25,804.00 25,804.00 34,593.93 34,593.93

12. Sewer Lead CIPP Lining 6 inch and Tap Replace, Complete, 23867 Linne
1 LS 23,098.00 23,098.00 43,264.02 43,264.02

13. Sewer Lead CIPP Lining 6 inch and Tap Replace, Complete, 35726 Little Mack
1 LS 19,979.00 19,979.00 40,137.36 40,137.36

14. Sewer Lead, Post Construction, CCTV, 06 inch
9 Ea 470.00 4,230.00 549.91 4,949.19

15. Deliverables
1 LS 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,474.61 2,474.61

16. Cold Patch
50 Ton 330.50 16,525.00 329.95 16,497.50

17. Traffic Control and Maintenance
1 LS 7,600.00 7,600.00 10,998.27 10,998.27

18. Turf Restoration
1 LS 11,810.00 11,810.00 2,584.59 2,584.59

* *

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
Boddy Construction Company, Inc

3741 Dove Road
Port Huron, MI 48060

Aielli Construction Company, Inc
47742 Van Dyke Avenue 

2026 SEWER LEAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
(TAP REPAIRS 14 FEET OR GREATER)

AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0567

Base Bid

SCHEDULE OF VALUES

Total of Base Bid 279,110.00$                                           370,865.90$                                     

TABULATION OF BIDS

Shelby Township, MI 48317
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
Boddy Construction Company, Inc

3741 Dove Road
Port Huron, MI 48060

Aielli Construction Company, Inc
47742 Van Dyke Avenue 

2026 SEWER LEAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
(TAP REPAIRS 14 FEET OR GREATER)

AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0567

TABULATION OF BIDS

Shelby Township, MI 48317

A.       Pavt, Rem
Syd 20.00 0.00 27.10 0.00

B.       HMA Surface, Rem
Syd 10.00 0.00 25.36 0.00

C.        Sidewalk, Rem
Syd 17.50 0.00 10.52 0.00

D.       Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 7 inch
Syd 180.00 0.00 145.00 0.00

E.        HMA Pavement (6 inches per Plans)
Syd 145.00 0.00 125.00 0.00

F.        Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch
Syd 180.00 0.00 125.00 0.00

G.       Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2
Ft 72.00 0.00 50.00 0.00

H.       Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch
Sft 24.00 0.00 11.00 0.00

I.         Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch
Sft 25.00 0.00 13.00 0.00

J.         Aggregate Base, 4 inch
Syd 15.00 0.00 10.00 0.00

K.        Aggregate Base, 6 inch
Syd 17.50 0.00 12.50 0.00

L.        Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch
Ft 22.00 0.00 75.00 0.00

M.      Sewer, Cl A 6 inch, Tr Det A
Ft 105.00 0.00 90.00 0.00

N.       Sewer, Cl A 6 inch, Tr Det B
Ft 90.00 0.00 715.00 0.00

O.       Sewer Lateral CIPP Lining, 6 inch
Ft 80.00 0.00 150.00 0.00

P.        Basement Floor Rem & Replace for Sewer Lead CIPP
Ea 15,000.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00

* *
* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

279,110.00$                                           370,865.90$                                     TOTAL AMOUNT BID 
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units

1. _Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area
1 LS

2. _Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense (Max $15,000)
1 LS

3. Reimbursed Permit Fees
7,500 Dlr

4. Sewer Lead and Tap, Remove and Replace, Complete, 20918 Danbury
1 LS

5. Sewer Lead and Tap, Remove and Replace, 20752 Danbury
1 LS

6. Sewer Lead and Tap, Remove and Replace, Complete, 23382 Linne
1 LS

7. Sewer Lead and Tap, Remove and Replace, Complete, 35816 Rutherford
1 LS

8. Sewer Lead and Tap, Remove and Replace, Complete, 23380 Whitley
1 LS

9. Sewer Lead Remove and Replace, Complete, 20933 Danbury
1 LS

10. Sewer Lead CIPP Lining, 6 inch and Tap Replace, Complete, 20933 Danbury
1 LS

11. Sewer Lead CIPP Lining, 6 inch and Tap Replace, Complete, 23365 Linne
1 LS

12. Sewer Lead CIPP Lining 6 inch and Tap Replace, Complete, 23867 Linne
1 LS

13. Sewer Lead CIPP Lining 6 inch and Tap Replace, Complete, 35726 Little Mack
1 LS

14. Sewer Lead, Post Construction, CCTV, 06 inch
9 Ea

15. Deliverables
1 LS

16. Cold Patch
50 Ton

17. Traffic Control and Maintenance
1 LS

18. Turf Restoration
1 LS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
2026 SEWER LEAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

(TAP REPAIRS 14 FEET OR GREATER)
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0567

Base Bid

SCHEDULE OF VALUES

Total of Base Bid

TABULATION OF BIDS

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

1,650.00 1,650.00 3,500.00 3,500.00

15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

1.00 7,500.00 1.00 7,500.00

23,896.66 23,896.66 47,500.00 47,500.00

28,445.42 28,445.42 47,500.00 47,500.00

30,413.84 30,413.84 39,500.00 39,500.00

25,050.28 25,050.28 39,500.00 39,500.00

28,262.60 28,262.60 39,500.00 39,500.00

40,479.22 40,479.22 50,250.00 50,250.00

40,479.22 40,479.22 25,000.00 25,000.00

31,042.66 31,042.66 39,500.00 39,500.00

36,063.73 36,063.73 47,500.00 47,500.00

28,249.46 28,249.46 47,500.00 47,500.00

300.00 2,700.00 * 3,500.00 31,500.00

1.00 1.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

300.00 15,000.00 350.00 17,500.00

15,000.00 15,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

15,000.00 15,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

*384,234.09$                             553,250.00$                             

FDM Contracting, Inc
49156 Van Dyke Avenue 

Shelby Township, MI 48317

Eminent Excavating Local LLC
22161 Outer Drive West

Dearborn, MI 48124
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
2026 SEWER LEAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

(TAP REPAIRS 14 FEET OR GREATER)
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0567

TABULATION OF BIDS

A.       Pavt, Rem
Syd

B.       HMA Surface, Rem
Syd

C.        Sidewalk, Rem
Syd

D.       Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 7 inch
Syd

E.        HMA Pavement (6 inches per Plans)
Syd

F.        Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch
Syd

G.       Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2
Ft

H.       Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch
Sft

I.         Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch
Sft

J.         Aggregate Base, 4 inch
Syd

K.        Aggregate Base, 6 inch
Syd

L.        Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch
Ft

M.      Sewer, Cl A 6 inch, Tr Det A
Ft

N.       Sewer, Cl A 6 inch, Tr Det B
Ft

O.       Sewer Lateral CIPP Lining, 6 inch
Ft

P.        Basement Floor Rem & Replace for Sewer Lead CIPP
Ea

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER
TOTAL AMOUNT BID 

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

FDM Contracting, Inc
49156 Van Dyke Avenue 

Shelby Township, MI 48317

Eminent Excavating Local LLC
22161 Outer Drive West

Dearborn, MI 48124

18.00 0.00 30.00 0.00

18.00 0.00 30.00 0.00

18.00 0.00 20.00 0.00

95.00 0.00 250.00 0.00

140.00 0.00 200.00 0.00

75.00 0.00 200.00 0.00

65.00 0.00 60.00 0.00

10.00 0.00 30.00 0.00

13.00 0.00 35.00 0.00

13.00 0.00 25.00 0.00

16.00 0.00 30.00 0.00

300.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

200.00 0.00 250.00 0.00

500.00 0.00 300.00 0.00

200.00 0.00 300.00 0.00

1,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00

*384,234.09$                             553,250.00$                             
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units

1. _Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area
1 LS

2. _Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense (Max $15,000)
1 LS

3. Reimbursed Permit Fees
7,500 Dlr

4. Sewer Lead and Tap, Remove and Replace, Complete, 20918 Danbury
1 LS

5. Sewer Lead and Tap, Remove and Replace, 20752 Danbury
1 LS

6. Sewer Lead and Tap, Remove and Replace, Complete, 23382 Linne
1 LS

7. Sewer Lead and Tap, Remove and Replace, Complete, 35816 Rutherford
1 LS

8. Sewer Lead and Tap, Remove and Replace, Complete, 23380 Whitley
1 LS

9. Sewer Lead Remove and Replace, Complete, 20933 Danbury
1 LS

10. Sewer Lead CIPP Lining, 6 inch and Tap Replace, Complete, 20933 Danbury
1 LS

11. Sewer Lead CIPP Lining, 6 inch and Tap Replace, Complete, 23365 Linne
1 LS

12. Sewer Lead CIPP Lining 6 inch and Tap Replace, Complete, 23867 Linne
1 LS

13. Sewer Lead CIPP Lining 6 inch and Tap Replace, Complete, 35726 Little Mack
1 LS

14. Sewer Lead, Post Construction, CCTV, 06 inch
9 Ea

15. Deliverables
1 LS

16. Cold Patch
50 Ton

17. Traffic Control and Maintenance
1 LS

18. Turf Restoration
1 LS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
2026 SEWER LEAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

(TAP REPAIRS 14 FEET OR GREATER)
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0567

Base Bid

SCHEDULE OF VALUES

Total of Base Bid

TABULATION OF BIDS

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

3,000.00 3,000.00 1,650.00 1,650.00

15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

1.00 7,500.00 1.00 7,500.00

66,000.00 66,000.00 115,000.00 115,000.00

75,000.00 75,000.00 113,000.00 113,000.00

60,000.00 60,000.00 92,000.00 92,000.00

47,000.00 47,000.00 72,000.00 72,000.00

55,000.00 55,000.00 72,000.00 72,000.00

11,000.00 11,000.00 8,300.00 8,300.00

54,000.00 54,000.00 117,000.00 117,000.00

64,000.00 64,000.00 58,000.00 58,000.00

74,000.00 74,000.00 94,000.00 94,000.00

70,000.00 70,000.00 73,000.00 73,000.00

400.00 3,600.00 500.00 4,500.00

1,000.00 1,000.00 500.00 500.00

350.00 17,500.00 150.00 7,500.00

8,000.00 8,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

19,000.00 19,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

*

D.V.M Utilities, Inc
6045 Sims Road, Suite 2

Sterling Heights, MI 48313

650,600.00$                             880,950.00$                             

Pamar Enterprises, Inc
31604 Pamar Court 

New Haven, MI 48048
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Item 
No. Description

Estimated 
Quantity Units

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON
2026 SEWER LEAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

(TAP REPAIRS 14 FEET OR GREATER)
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0567

TABULATION OF BIDS

A.       Pavt, Rem
Syd

B.       HMA Surface, Rem
Syd

C.        Sidewalk, Rem
Syd

D.       Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 7 inch
Syd

E.        HMA Pavement (6 inches per Plans)
Syd

F.        Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch
Syd

G.       Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2
Ft

H.       Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch
Sft

I.         Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch
Sft

J.         Aggregate Base, 4 inch
Syd

K.        Aggregate Base, 6 inch
Syd

L.        Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch
Ft

M.      Sewer, Cl A 6 inch, Tr Det A
Ft

N.       Sewer, Cl A 6 inch, Tr Det B
Ft

O.       Sewer Lateral CIPP Lining, 6 inch
Ft

P.        Basement Floor Rem & Replace for Sewer Lead CIPP
Ea

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER
TOTAL AMOUNT BID 

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

D.V.M Utilities, Inc
6045 Sims Road, Suite 2

Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Pamar Enterprises, Inc
31604 Pamar Court 

New Haven, MI 48048

15.00 0.00 28.00 0.00

15.00 0.00 24.00 0.00

5.00 0.00 14.00 0.00

110.00 0.00 196.00 0.00

110.00 0.00 129.00 0.00

60.00 0.00 88.00 0.00

50.00 0.00 88.00 0.00

8.00 0.00 12.00 0.00

12.00 0.00 14.00 0.00

24.00 0.00 25.00 0.00

28.00 0.00 29.00 0.00

135.00 0.00 54.00 0.00

31.00 0.00 125.00 0.00

22.00 0.00 212.00 0.00

110.00 0.00 195.00 0.00

6,200.00 0.00 3,350.00 0.00

*650,600.00$                             880,950.00$                             
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